

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BANGANA DIVISION HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT BANGANA

No:- PW-BGN-CB/T-1/2025-26-
To

3681-90

Dated:

02-08-2025

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.


cc-pwd-hp@nic.in.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,


Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate.


Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P.P.W.D., Shimla-2.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), H.P.P.W.D., Hamirpur.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD, Una.
4. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Bangana and Basal.
5. Drawing Branch in this office.
6. Accounts Branch in this office.
7. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
8. Notice Board.



Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana.

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CERTIFICATE.

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No. PW-BGN/CB/T-1/20245-26-

3681-90 dated 02/2/25


Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HPPWD Bangana.

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BANGANA DIVISION HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT BANGANA**


NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, for the following works; so as to reach this office on **11-08-2025 up to 10.30 A.M** and same will be opened on the same day at 11.00 AM in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on at **07-08-2025 upto 04.00 PM**. The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **08-08-2025** during office Hours **upto 5.00P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The tender document fee shall also be deposited by the applicant/ contractor with at the time of application in the shape of Demand Draft or Cash (Non- Refundable) otherwise tender documents/ forms shall not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required, Copy of PAN Card, EPF failing which no tender form will be issued to him.**

Work/Job No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Period	Eligible of Class
1	Restoration of Rain Damages on TMBD Road Km. 0/000 to 28/675. (Sub Head:- Construction of R/Wall at RD. 18/805 to 18/809.20)	98524.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
2	Restoration of Rain Damages on TMBD Road Km. 0/000 to 28/675. (Sub Head:- Construction of R/Wall at RD. 18/809.20 to 18/813.40)	98092.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
3	Restoration of Rain Damages on TMBD Road Km. 0/000 to 28/675. (Sub Head:- Construction of R/Wall at RD. 18/813.40 to 18/817.60)	98338.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
4	Restoration of Rain Damages on TMBD Road Km. 0/000 to 28/675. (Sub Head:- Back Filling Behind Wire Crate R/Wall in Km. 27/840 to 27/512 & 27/850 to 27/875)	99697.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
5	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Roads Under Bangana Sub Division. (Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper Under Bangana Section in Various Roads)	99125.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
6	A/R & M/O PWD Rest House Bangana Tehsil Bangana Distt. Una HP. (Sub Head:- P/F Flooring Room No. 01 & 03 etc)	99585.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
7	A/R & M/O PWD Rest House Bangana Tehsil Bangana District Una HP. (Sub Head:- P/F Curtain for Door & Window, Door Mat, Inauguration Board etc)	99443.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
8	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Bangana to Thathoon to Bandu Brahmna Km. 0/000 to 0/500. (Sub Head:- Construction of R/Wall from RD. 0/480 to 0/487.50)	98038.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
9	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link Road Bangana to Thathoon to Bandu Brahmna Km. 0/000 to 0/500. (Sub Head:- Construction of R/Wall from RD. 0/488 to 0/495.50)	98284.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
10	Restoration of Rain Damages on Talai Lidkot Road Km. 0/000 to 10/000. (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various RD's in Km. 2/000 to 6/000)	99385.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
11	Restoration of Rain Damages on Talai Lidkot Road Km. 0/000 to 10/000. (Sub Head:- Removal of Slips at Various RD's in Km. 6/000 to 10/000)	99291.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
12	Restoration of Rain Damages on Lathiani to Kohdra Road Km. 0/000 to 8/420. (Sub Head:- Construction of 600mm Dia Hume Pipe Culvert at RD. 2/435)	91568.00	1900.00	Two Months	C & D

13	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Roads Under Bangana Sub Division. (Sub Head:- Hiring of JCB under Bangana Section-I)	98900.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
14	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Roads Under Bangana Sub Division. (Sub Head:- Hiring of JCB Under Bangana Section-II)	99475.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
15	Stock Storage at HPPWD Sub Division Bangana. (Sub Head:- Supply & Stacking of Wet Mix Macadam for Bangana Section-I)	99556.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
16	Stock Storage at HPPWD Sub Division Bangana. (Sub Head:- Supply & Stacking of Wet Mix Macadam for Bangana Section-II)	99993.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
17	Stock Storage at HPPWD Sub Division Bangana. (Sub Head:- Supply & Stacking RCC Hume Pipe 450mm Dia)	99225.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
18	Stock Storage at HPPWD Sub Division Bangana. (Sub Head:- Supply & Stacking Road Bond Ready Mix Pot Seal at Section Bangana-I)	99900.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
19	Stock Storage at HPPWD Sub Division Bangana. (Sub Head:- Supply & Stacking Road Bond Ready Mix Pot Seal at Section Bangana-II)	99225.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
20	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Roads under Bangana Sub Division. (Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper Under Chaproh & Bhuru Section in Various Roads)	97600.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
21	Construction of Link Road to Village Dadiyar (Sub Head:- Construction of R/Wall in Km. 0/300 to 0/307) (Under SCDP)	99165.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
22	Construction of Link Road to Village Dadiyar (Sub Head:- Construction of R/Wall in Km. 0/314 to 0/321) (Under SCDP)	99254.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D
23	Construction of Link Road to Village Dadiyar (Sub Head:- Construction of R/Wall in Km. 0/307 to 0/314) (Under SCDP)	99254.00	2000.00	Two Months	C & D

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 HPPWD Bangana.
 On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on TMBD ROAD KM 0/00 to 28/6/75(SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 18/805 to 18/809.20)

Estimated Cost
Rs 98524.00

Earnest Money
Rs 2000.00

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Time Limit:
Two Month

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.11	Per cubic metre	280.00	4791.00	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety One Only
2.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(One cement :five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter)nominal size and curing complete including cost of form work with MS plates plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping bailing out water dewatering removal of slush or required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths in retaining wall breast wall as per drawing and HP.PWD, technical specification direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.59	Per Cubic metre	3626.00	89163.00	Rupees Eighty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Three Only
3.00	Providing weep holes in stone masonry, plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls with 110mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameters, PVC pipe of finolex/ D-Plast make having working pressure 4.00 kg per square millimeter extending through the full width of the structures with a slope of 1 (one) vertical : 20 (twenty horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00	Each	246.00	2214.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fourteen Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing, direction of Engineer in charge and MOR.D 2014 technical specification clause 1604.7.8 including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.02	Per Cubic metre	780.00	2356.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Six Only
Total in Figures					98524.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred &
Quoted Rate in Figures					Excess (+)	
					Less (-)	

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

5

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on TMBD ROAD KM 0/00 to 28/675(SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 18/809.20 to 18/813.40)

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.11	Per cubic metre	280.00	4791.00	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety One Only
2.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm/forty millimeter) nominal size and curing complete including cost of form work with MS plates plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping bailing out water dewatering removal of slush or required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths in retaining wall /breast wall as per drawing and HP.PWD, technical specification direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.59	Per Cubic metre	3626.00	89163.00	Rupees Eighty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Three Only
3.00	Providing weep holes in stone masonry, plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls with 110mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameters, PVC pipe of finolex/ D-Plast make having working pressure 4.00 kg per square millimeter extending through the full width of the structures with a slope of 1 (one) vertical : 20 (twenty horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00	Each	246.00	1722.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Two Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing, direction of Engineer in charge and MORD 2014 technical specification clause 1604.7.8 including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.02	Per Cubic metre	800.00	2416.00	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred & Sixteen Only
Total in Figures					98092.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand & Ninety Two Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

6

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on TMBD ROAD KM 0/00 to 28/6/75(SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 18/813.40 to 18/817.60)

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Estimated Cost	Rs	98338.00
Earnest Money	Rs	2000.00
Time Limit:	Two Month	

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.11	Per cubic metre	280.00	4791.00	Rupees Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety One Only
2.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter)nominal size and curing complete including cost of form work with MS plates plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping bailing out water dewatering removal of slush or required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths in retaining wall /breast wall as per drawing and HP PWD, technical specification direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.59	Per Cubic metre	3626.00	89163.00	Rupees Eighty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Three Only
3.00	Providing weep holes in stone masonry, plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls with 110mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameters, PVC pipe of finolex/ D-Plast make having working pressure 4.00 kg per square millimeter extending through the full width of the structures with a slope of 1 (one) vertical : 20 (twenty horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Each	246.00	1968.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing, direction of Engineer in charge and MORD 2014 technical specification clause 1604.7.8 including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.02	Per Cubic metre	800.00	2416.00	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred & Sixteen Only
Total in Figures					98338.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP PWD, Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on TMBD ROAD KM 0/00 to 28/675(SH:- Back filling behind wire crate R/wall in Km 27/480 to 27/512 & 27/850 to 27/875)

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing, direction of Engineer in charge and MORD 2014 technical specification clause 1604.7.8 including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	93.02	Per Cubic metre	650.00	60463.00	Rupees Sixty Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Three Only
2.00	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain and foundation of other structures graded and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.1 and 300.2 with in all leads and lifts as per Technical Specification MORD 2014 Clause 301.5 The rate shall include carriage of machineries, equipment, tools and materials and safety measures, payment of all taxes and other incidentals necessary to complete the work in all respects. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	347.20	Per Cubic metre	113.00	39234.00	Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Four Only
Total in Figures					99697.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				

Amit Kumar
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Various roads under Bangana Sub-Division (SH: Hiring of Tipper under Bangana Section in various roads)


Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Estimated Cost	99125.00
Rs	
Earnest Money	2000.00
Rs	
Time Limit:	Two Month

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in W
1.00	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of meterial to different site of work eith in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer In-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00(Eight hours) from 19.00 A.M. to 5.00P.M. dally. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.. The rate includes octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.50	Per Day	3050.00	99125.00	Ruppes Ninety N Thousand One Hundred & Tw Five Only
Total in Figures					99125.00	Ruppes Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Only
Qouted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

99

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- A/R & M/O PWD Rest House Bangana Tehsil Bangana Dist. Una. (HP) (SH: P/F Flooring room No.01 & 03 etc.)

Estimated Cost Rs 99585.00

Earnest Money Rs 2000.00

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Time Limit: Two Month

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in	Total Amount	Total Amount in Words
				Rs. P.	without Taxes in Rs. P.	
1.00	Providing and Fixing hard density (HDF) AC-4 in flooring preeliminated one side decorative 8mm thick and other side plain having density 800/1000/cum with neccessary fixing arrangement and screws in all respect completed as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	44.26	Per Square meter	2250.00	99585.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Five Only
Total in Figures				99585.00		Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+) Less (-)				

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Amol

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- A/R & M/O PWD Rest House Bangana Tehsil Bangana Distt. Una. (HP) (SH: P/F Curtain for Door & Window, Door Mat, Inauguration Board etc.)

Estimated Cost	Rs	99443.00
Earnest Money	Rs	2000.00
Time Limit:	Two Month	

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the B Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in W
1.00	Providing and fixing curtain including stitching and fixing in which curtain cloth & lining complete having size of 2.60x1.10 metre in width complete as per HP.PWD specification, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	37.00	Each	1900.00	70300.00	Rupess Seventy/Tho Three Hundred
2.00	Providing and fixing stainless steel rod 25mm dia i/c bracket and final complete as per HP.PWD specification, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.65	Per Running meter	450.00	8843.00	Rupess Eight Tho Eight Hundred & F Three Only
3.00	Supplying of Door foot mat green colour PVC carpet as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.00	Each	800.00	2400.00	Rupess Two Thousand Hundred On
4.00	Providing and fixing sofa cover set and final complete as per HP.PWD specification, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Set	2500.00	5000.00	Rupess Five Thousand
5.00	Providing and fixing Inauguration Board 8mm thick of size 12x12 along within frame work completed as per HP.PWD specification, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Each	9900.00	9900.00	Rupess Nine Thousand Hundred On
6.00	Supplying of Randal Plastic Swing Lid Garbage Waste Dustbin Wet & Dry for Home, Office, Factory (25 Ltr) Plastic Dustbin (Blue colour) & ISI approved , as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Each	600.00	3000.00	Rupess Three Thousand Only
Total in Figures					99443.00	Rupess Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Three
Quoted Rate in Figures					Excess (+) Less (-)	

And car
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviving Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on link road Bangana to Thathoon to Bandu Brhmma Km 0/000 to 0/500 (SH: C/o R/wall from RD 0/480 to 0/487.50)

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the B Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in V
1.00	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks/ where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.22	Per cubic metre	250.00	1305.00	Rupees One Thousand Hundred & Five
2.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement :five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter)nominal size and curing complete including cost of form work with MS plates plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping bailing out water dewatering removal of slush or required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths in retaining wall /breast wall as per drawing and HP.PWD, technical specification direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts . The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.97	Per Cubic metre	3626.00	90541.00	Rupees Ninety Thousand Five Hundred & Four Only
3.00	Providing weep holes in stone masonry, plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls with 110mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameters, PVC pipe of finolex/ D-Plast make having working pressure 4.00 kg per square millimeter extending through the full width of the structures with a slope of 1 (one) vertical : 20 (twenty horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer - in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	Each	246.00	2952.00	Rupees Two Thousand Hundred & Fifty Two
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing, direction of Engineer in charge and MORD 2014 technical specification clause 1604.7.8 including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.40	Per Cubic metre	600.00	3240.00	Rupees Three Thousand Hundred & Four
Total in Figures					98038.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand & Thirty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				

Handwritten Signature
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD. Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on link road Bangana to Thathoon to Bandu Brhmana Km 0/000 to 0/500 (SH: C/o R/wall from RD 0/488 to 0/495.50)

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the B Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in W	Time Limit:
1.00	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.22	Per cubic metre	250.00	1305.00	Rupees One Thousand Hundred & Five C	Two Month
2.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10(one cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter)nominal size and curing complete including cost of form work with MS plates plain concrete on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping bailing out water dewatering removal of slush or required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights and depths in retaining wall /breast wall as per drawing and HP.PWD, technical specification direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts . The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.97	Per Cubic metre	3626.00	90541.00	Rupees Ninety Thion Five Hundred & Four Only	
3.00	Providing weep holes in stone masonry, plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls with 110mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameters, PVC pipe of finolex/ D-Plast make having working pressure 4.00 kg per square millimeter extending through the full width of the structures with a slope of 1 (one) vertical : 20 (twenty horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer - in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.00	Each	246.00	3198.00	Rupees Three Thouse Hundred & Ninety Only	
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing, direction of Engineer in charge and MOR.D 2014 technical specification clause 1604.7.8 including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.40	Per Cubic metre	600.00	3240.00	Rupees Three Thouse Hundred & Fourty	
Total in Figures					98284.00	Rupees Ninety E Thousand Two Hun Eighty Four O	
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)					
		Less (-)					

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Invitiing Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Talai Lidkot road Km 0/000 to 10/000 (SH: Removal of Slip at verious RD's in km 2/000 to 6/000)

Estimated Cost	99385.00
Rs	
Earnest Money	2000.00
Rs	
Time Limit:	Two Month

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	795.08	Per cubic metre	125.00	99385.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Five Only
Total in Figures					99385.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Five Only
			Excess (+)			
			Less (-)			
Qouted Rate in Figures						

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

(14)

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Talai Lidkot road Km 0/000 to 10/000 (SH: Removal of Slip at various RD's in km 6/000 to 10/000)

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Estimated Cost Rs	99291.00
Earnest Money Rs	2000.00
Time Limit:	Two Month

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611. including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	794.33	Per cubic metre	125.00	99291.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety One Only
Total in Figures					99291.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety One Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				

Amal Kumar
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Lathiani to Kodra road Km 0/000 to 8/420 (SH: C/o 600mm dia Hume pipe Culvert at RD 2/435)

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.80	Per cubic metre	280.00	3864.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Four Only
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete grade M-10 (M-Ten) in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.27	Per cubic metre	4695.00	10658.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Eight Only
3.00	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:2.5:5 (one cement: two decimal five sand: five graded stone aggregate) 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in substructure mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.99	Per cubic metre	4958.00	39614.00	Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Fourteen Only
4.00	Providing and laying 600mm(six hundred millimetre) dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP-2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement:two sand) but excluding excavation protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets as per technical specifications clause -1106 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50	Per running meter	3200.00	24000.00	Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Only
5.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated reinforced cement concrete of nominal mix 1 : 2 : 4 { one cement : two sand : four graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetres) nominal size grade M-20 (M-twenty) } in substructure as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification for Rural Roads Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 including the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in bed block, dirt wall and curing complete including handling of materials in all kinds of leads, lifts and other incidental, as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.56	Per cubic metre	5247.00	13432.00	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Two Only
Total in Figures					91568.00	Rupees Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD, Bangana

Ambar

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Various roads under Bangana Sub-Division (SH: Hiring of JCB under Bangana-I Section)

Estimated Cost
Rs 98900.00
Earnest Money
Rs 2000.00

Time Limit: Two Month

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Hiring of JCB/Excavator for removal of slips/ debris in all kind of soil and saturated soil, dressing of road surface, filling of depressions and disposing of all excavated slips / earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surfaces up to any leads and lift as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of JCB/excavator owner which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner, The repair and spare, watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	86.00	Per Hours	1150.00	98900.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Total in Figures					98900.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only
		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				
Quoted Rate in Figures						

And Che
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

(19)

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Various roads under Bangana Sub-Division (SH: Hiring of JCB under Bangana-II Section)

Estimated Cost 99475.00
Rs
Earnest Money 2000.00
Rs

Time Limit: Two Month

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Hiring of JCB/Excavator for removal of slips/ debris in all kind of soil and saturated soil, dressing of road surface, filling of depressions and disposing of all excavated slips / earth or un-serviceable materials from the road surfaces up to any leads and lift as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer in Charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall be the absolute responsibility of JCB/excavator owner which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for excavator will be provided by the owner, The repair and spare, watch and ward of excavator also be borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	86.50	Per Hours	1150.00	99475.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Five Only
Total in Figures				99475.00		Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Five Only
		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				
Quoted Rate in Figures						

Anil Chav
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

26

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Stock Storage at HP.PWD Sub-Division Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking of wet mix macadam for Bangana-I Section)

Estimated Cost
Rs 99556.00

Earnest Money
Rs 2000.00

Time Limit: Two Month

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Supply and Stacking grading-3 wet mix macadam as per technical specification clouse 406 by Mechanical means, including loading & unloading and stacking properly at site, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	86.57	Per Cubic meter	1150.00	99556.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Six Only
Total in Figures					99556.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Six Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				

Amel
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD, Bangana

Percentage BOQ

21

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Stock Storage at HP.PWD Sub-Division Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking of wet mix macadam for Bangana-II Section)

Estimated Cost Rs 99993.00
Earnest Money Rs 2000.00

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Time Limit: Two Month

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Supply and Stacking grading-3 wet mix macadam as per technical specification clause 406 by Mechanical means, including loading & unloading and stacking property at site, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	86.95	Per Cubic meter	1150.00	99993.00	Rupess Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Three Only
Total in Figures					99993.00	Rupess Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Three Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				

Amelkar
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

52

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Stock Storage at HP.PWD Sub-Division Bangana(SH: Supply and stacking RCC Hume pipes 450mm dia)

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words	Time Limit:
1.00	Supply and Stacking RCC 450mm dia Hume pipes (2.50 mtr length each pipe) i/c collar approved brand/ISI marked including loading & unloading and stacking properly at site, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and including all incidentals and as per drawings and technical specification as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.00	Each	4725.00	99225.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Five Only	Two Month
Total in Figures					99225.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Five Only	
					Excess (+)		
					Less (-)		
Quoted Rate in Figures							

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

24

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Stock Storage at HP.PWD Sub-Division Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking road Bond ready mix pot seal at Section Bangana-I)

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Supply and Stacking patch work material (Ready mix Pot seal) Packing of 25.00 kg (Twenty five) Kilogramme per bags as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	148.00	Per Bag	675.00	99900.00	Ruppes Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Total in Figures					99900.00	Ruppes Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				

Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

25

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Stock Storage at HP.PWD Sub-Division Bangana (SH: Supply and stacking road Bond ready mix pot seal at Section Bangana-1D)

Estimated Cost	Rs	99225.00
Earnest Money	Rs	2000.00


Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Time Limit:	Two Month
-------------	-----------

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Supply and Stacking patch work material (Ready mix Pot seal) Packing of 25.00 kg (Twenty five) Kilogramme per bags as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	147.00	Per Bag	675.00	99225.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Five Only
Total in Figures					99225.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Various roads under Bangana Sub-Division (SH: Hiring of Tipper under Chaproh & Bilru Section in various roads)

Estimated Cost
Rs 97600.00

Earnest Money
Rs 2000.00

Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Time Limit: Two Month

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of meterial to different site of work eith in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer In-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00(Eight hours) from 19.00 A.M. to 5.00P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the contractor /owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.. The rate includes octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	32.00	Per Day	3050.00	97600.00	Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only
Total in Figures				97600.00		Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only
Qouted Rate in Figures		Excess (+) Less (-)				

Anil Kumar
Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- C/O link road to Village Dadiyar (SH:- C/O R/wall in Km 0/300 to 0/307) Under SCDP

Estimated Cost Rs	99165.00
Earnest Money Rs	2000.00


Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Time Limit:	Two Month
-------------	-----------

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.66	Per cubic metre	312.00	3014.00	Rupees Three Thousand & Fourteen Only
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement :four sand: eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana , toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.05	Per Cubic metre	3946.00	87009.00	Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand & Nine Only
3.00	Providing weep holes in stone masonry, plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, retaining walls with 110mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameters, PVC pipe of finolex/ D-Plast make having working pressure 4.00 Kg per square millimeter extending through the full width of the structures with a slope of 1 (one) vertical : 20 (twenty horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer – in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.00	Each	302.00	6342.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred & Fourty Two Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing, direction of Engineer in charge and MOR.D 2014 technical specification clause 1604.7.8 including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.50	Per Cubic metre	800.00	2800.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
Total in Figures					99165.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					Excess (+) Less (-)	


 Executive Engineer
 Bangana Division
 HP.PWD, Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- C/O link road to Village Dadiyar (SH:- C/O R/wall in Km 0/307 to 0/314) Under SCDP


Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Estimated Cost	Rs 99254.00
Earnest Money	Rs 2000.00
Time Limit:	Two Month

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks/ where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.66	Per cubic metre	312.00	3014.00	Ruppes Three Thousand & Fourteen Only
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement four sand eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.05	Per Cubic metre	3950.00	87098.00	Ruppes Eighty Seven Thousand & Ninety Eight Only
3.00	Providing weep holes in stone masonry, plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls with 110mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameters, PVC pipe of finolex/ D-Plast make having working pressure 4.00 kg per square millimeter extending through the full width of the structures with a slope of 1 (one) vertical : 20 (twenty horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.00	Each	302.00	6342.00	Ruppes Six Thousand Three Hundred & Fourty Two Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing, direction of Engineer in charge and MOR.D 2014 technical specification clause 1604.7.8 including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.50	Per Cubic metre	800.00	2800.00	Ruppes Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
Total in Figures					99254.00	Ruppes Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Four Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)	Less (-)			


Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD.Bangana

Percentage BOQ

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer HPPWD Division Bangana

Name of work:- C/O link road to Village Dadiyar (SH:- C/O R/wall in Km 0/314 to 0/321) Under SCDP

Estimated Cost Rs	99254.00
Earnest Money Rs	2000.00


Name of Bidder/ Bidding Firm/ Company :-

Time Limit:	Two Month
-------------	-----------

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated rate in Rs. P.	Total Amount without Taxes in Rs. P.	Total Amount in Words
1.00	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts and drains etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock, chiselling/wedging out rocks(where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and M.O.R.D 2014 technical specification clause 305 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto all leads and lifts including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.66	Per cubic metre	312.00	3014.00	Rupees Three Thousand & Fourteen Only
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement :four sand: eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.05	Per Cubic metre	3950.00	87098.00	Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand & Ninety Eight Only
3.00	Providing weep holes in stone masonry, plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing walls, return walls, retaining walls with 110mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameters, PVC pipe of finolex/ D-Plast make having working pressure 4.00 kg per square millimeter extending through the full width of the structures with a slope of 1 (one) vertical : 20 (twenty horizontal) toward drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.00	Each	302.00	6342.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred & Fourty Two Only
4.00	Back filling with granular material behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing, direction of Engineer in charge and MOR.D 2014 technical specification clause 1604.7.8 including carriage of materials/machinery required to execute the work with in all leads and lifts including other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.50	Per Cubic metre	800.00	2800.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
Total in Figures					99254.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Four Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess (+)				
		Less (-)				


Executive Engineer
Bangana Division
HP.PWD. Bangana